



BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.
 PROJECT: 2020 Street Improvements_MFT 20-72-RS
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$254,272.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING		BROTHERS ASPHALT		ALAMP CONCRETE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		M&J ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2600	4.25	11,050.00	5.00	13,000.00	5.00	13,000.00	5.25	13,650.00	4.60	11,960.00	4.00	10,400.00	7.00	18,200.00	5.00	13,000.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1370	1.25	1,712.50	1.50	2,055.00	1.50	2,055.00	1.57	2,150.90	1.20	1,644.00	1.00	1,370.00	1.30	1,781.00	1.50	2,055.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	430	15.00	6,450.00	12.00	5,160.00	12.00	5,160.00	12.60	5,418.00	8.00	3,440.00	10.00	4,300.00	11.50	4,945.00	12.00	5,160.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	180	15.00	2,700.00	20.00	3,600.00	20.00	3,600.00	5.00	900.00	8.00	1,440.00	7.50	1,350.00	5.00	900.00	35.00	6,300.00
5	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	3400	3.50	11,900.00	3.50	11,900.00	4.60	15,640.00	3.00	10,200.00	5.00	17,000.00	4.00	13,600.00	4.75	16,150.00	7.00	23,800.00
6	HMA Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	20	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	4.60	92.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	1,000.00
7	Storm Sewer, PVC, 8"	Foot	20	65.00	1,300.00	60.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,200.00	63.00	1,260.00	80.00	1,600.00	72.00	1,440.00	71.00	1,420.00	60.00	1,200.00
8	Storm Sewer, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, 8"	Foot	60	85.00	5,100.00	80.00	4,800.00	80.00	4,800.00	92.50	5,550.00	100.00	6,000.00	105.00	6,300.00	93.00	5,580.00	80.00	4,800.00
9	Inlet, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,470.00	2,940.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
10	Restricted Depth CB, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,845.00	7,690.00	3,845.00	7,690.00	4,037.25	8,074.50	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	4,135.00	8,270.00	3,845.00	7,690.00
11	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	2	350.00	700.00	290.00	580.00	290.00	580.00	304.50	609.00	550.00	1,100.00	410.00	820.00	312.00	624.00	290.00	580.00
12	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	5	350.00	1,750.00	330.00	1,650.00	330.00	1,650.00	346.50	1,732.50	400.00	2,000.00	425.00	2,125.00	360.00	1,800.00	330.00	1,650.00
13	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	1,665.00	1,748.25	1,748.25	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,435.00	1,435.00	1,790.00	1,790.00	1,665.00	1,665.00
14	Trench Backfill	CuYd	10	35.00	350.00	32.00	320.00	32.00	320.00	33.60	336.00	50.00	500.00	24.50	245.00	34.50	345.00	32.00	320.00
15	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	6	500.00	3,000.00	230.00	1,380.00	230.00	1,380.00	241.50	1,449.00	1.00	6.00	265.00	1,590.00	230.00	1,380.00	230.00	1,380.00
16	Sprinkler Head Relocation	Each	30	200.00	6,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	250.00	7,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	50.00	1,500.00	75.00	2,250.00	25.00	750.00	113.33	3,399.90
17	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	6	250.00	1,500.00	110.00	660.00	110.00	660.00	115.50	693.00	250.00	1,500.00	138.00	828.00	115.00	690.00	110.00	660.00
18	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12, Modified	Foot	2600	21.00	54,600.00	21.75	56,550.00	21.75	56,550.00	22.83	59,358.00	23.00	59,800.00	22.65	58,890.00	21.50	55,900.00	22.54	58,604.00
19	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1240	5.50	6,820.00	9.00	11,160.00	9.00	11,160.00	9.45	11,718.00	7.35	9,114.00	9.40	11,656.00	6.50	8,060.00	9.00	11,160.00
20	PCC Driveway Pavement, 5"	SqYd	430	45.00	19,350.00	49.00	21,070.00	49.00	21,070.00	51.45	22,123.50	62.00	26,660.00	51.00	21,930.00	50.00	21,500.00	49.00	21,070.00
21	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	100	25.00	2,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	36.75	3,675.00	25.00	2,500.00	36.50	3,650.00	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00
22	Protective Coat	SqYd	1180	1.00	1,180.00	1.50	1,770.00	1.50	1,770.00	1.57	1,852.60	1.00	1,180.00	1.60	1,888.00	2.00	2,360.00	1.50	1,770.00
23	Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	SqYd	120	45.00	5,400.00	38.00	4,560.00	15.00	1,800.00	40.00	4,800.00	30.00	3,600.00	27.00	3,240.00	42.00	5,040.00	58.50	7,020.00
24	Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	SqYd	120	45.00	5,400.00	35.00	4,200.00	15.00	1,800.00	40.00	4,800.00	25.00	3,000.00	27.00	3,240.00	42.00	5,040.00	57.50	6,900.00
25	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	SqYd	120	45.00	5,400.00	35.00	4,200.00	15.00	1,800.00	40.00	4,800.00	20.00	2,400.00	27.00	3,240.00	42.00	5,040.00	49.50	5,940.00
26	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Pound	2300	0.60	1,380.00	0.01	23.00	0.01	23.00	0.10	230.00	0.01	23.00	0.01	23.00	0.01	23.00	0.01	23.00
27	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	160	90.00	14,400.00	95.00	15,200.00	87.00	13,920.00	100.00	16,000.00	82.50	13,200.00	100.00	16,000.00	108.00	17,280.00	120.00	19,200.00
28	HMA Surface Course, Mix C, N50	Ton	400	90.00	36,000.00	93.00	37,200.00	80.00	32,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	94.25	37,700.00	95.00	38,000.00	92.00	36,800.00	120.00	48,000.00
29	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	30	130.00	3,900.00	100.00	3,000.00	80.00	2,400.00	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	108.00	3,240.00	230.00	6,900.00
30	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	130	30.00	3,900.00	17.80	2,314.00	17.80	2,314.00	18.69	2,429.70	25.00	3,250.00	21.75	2,827.50	18.00	2,340.00	17.80	2,314.00
31	Topsoil Pavement, 3"	SqYd	720	4.00	2,880.00	7.00	5,040.00	7.25	5,220.00	6.82	4,910.40	2.00	1,440.00	5.45	3,924.00	16.00	11,520.00	4.75	3,420.00
32	Sodding	SqYd	720	8.00	5,760.00	7.00	5,040.00	10.00	7,200.00	6.82	4,910.40	5.00	3,600.00	12.00	8,640.00	20.00	14,400.00	11.16	8,035.20
33	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	22,236.00	22,236.00	5,488.00	5,488.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,942.50	23,942.50	14,350.00	14,350.00	11,745.00	11,745.00
34	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	990.15	990.15	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,423.40	1,423.40
35	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701901	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	1.05	1.05	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	170	5.00	850.00	3.75	637.50	7.06	1,200.20	10.69	1,817.30	4.00	680.00	3.80	646.00	11.50	1,955.00	3.25	552.50
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	40	16.00	640.00	18.75	750.00	15.00	600.00	42.78	1,711.20	70.00	2,800.00	70.25	2,810.00	40.00	1,600.00	60.00	2,400.00
38	Inlet Filters	Each	10	250.00	2,500.00	140.00	1,400.00	170.00	1,700.00	178.50	1,785.00	15.00	150.00	160.00	1,600.00	170.00	1,700.00	445.00	4,450.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$254,272.50		\$256,526.50		\$258,255.20		\$259,311.45		\$269,989.00		\$270,000.00		\$282,774.00		\$301,888.00